
mr VP 

^ . f&l r H-
kKripiiMK j*,w 

* <* WW Piwr&J 0|f tH 

"•*> „ -N 

W ORTH INaTOS, 5ft ID AY, JULY *l^#f »"Vk*«<2 iisi 
# 

. ., rQLVJfffr. 
i^ji"v- v-'.v ' *"' 

•"••' •' -• •'-' • - • T ;;4 
•V: 

iv 
+>> 

tk* 
f f}£ 

%$ 

THAN; EVER 
, -fc^y.... • ' , ..;.• • h'-?':, ' 

il GOOD RACES EVERY DAY I; 
l,-Wi ft S ;:• 

;! Hundreds of Dollars Of-
' ferd as 

' '••'• '• . . v •-• *V •:' .'• 1 • .'V*' t •:• ' * '«. 

FINEST DISPLAY Ot̂  STOCK EVER 
SEEN IN SOUTHWESTERN 

. MINNESOTA 

COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS. 
• All members preseiitand minutes 
of lu^t Meeting read and Approved. 

Bills allowed: 
W. E, Bloom . 
Z. M. Smith 
D. Cramer 
W. Lundgren 
Am. Eleo. Co., 

grading 

labor' '* -

supplies 

$241.34 
£4.00 

22.80 
9481 

.JJ8.50 

J6* « J. Adams 
C. Anderson 

t*1 

'/- supplies ' , 4.90 
labor; .\'. • .7# 

*» * 1.40 
Garlook Pekg- Co. pokg. 27.12 
Billot C. W. W. $8 laid 

on table aiid one for England and 
Co: was reduoedtrom 19,25 to 

< A. T.^&tta, J. Ramage.C. P. Do-
Tan were elected far 3 years, to fill 
vacancies on library board and R.I& 
Moriand wm iieoted for 1 year to 
takd the place of H. N. Douglass. 
. Motion prevailed and the charter 
commission wero allowed $15 to pay; 
expenses. I 'K~'\ > '  
' Committee On sidewaVtaa was in 

;Btrncttxtto obtain Bfrds fcrossings. 
Meetingfadjourhecb ' . 

; J" • INDIAN GAME OF BALL. 
' Kansas City Journal. 

^ '; Indian ball is a peculiar, a fasoin-
„ ating, and bloody game: It isplay-
C ed on ergrdupd almost likes grid-
K iron. Ttiege aretwo goals 150 yards 
5 aps^#*d*th3 object 6 to i*Mr the 

4 t^Vet^een theee g^ala.. The ball 
| r is#' bfifleball, ^he Indiana makings 

^ them tfieinselvts pith yaro covered 
with deerskin. A stick ^abotit twos 

fesUong with a spoon ahape at the 
ehd' backed by thong Iimwi vi% iasedi' 

snd in Mfi'sjptfcsp; t^^lafdUin^ 
cateh ttft^»' tefsdl.- £le is hot allowed to 
tooflh it wtfU bis hands. )9e iMitdhes 
and throws Mthi his club. The 
gfcme is a skirmish Wl the time; and 
there are twenty players oh a side. 
Ai* Indian catches the ball in his 
stick; if he is skillful. He starts on 
a run fo* his g^oaL He is immedi­
ately tacked by all his opponents, 
and the scene closely Nsembles a 
"down. He runs as far as he can 
|md then triies to throw the ball. 
The opposdng plniyers balk at him at 
very move. They strike his . stick, 
if they can, and if not they strike 
whatever lis in revch, often the head 
'of the player. The rames are some 
times very bloody, especially when 
played between rival: towns, and 
many a player has been killed in 
the game. When women play they 
are allowed to use their handd in ad­
dition to the sticks. ' They can 

Chautauqua Assembly; 
Chautauqua, Iffew Tor«, ^ 

• ^ Jtdy 18, 1904. 
In b<^iiuiing to tell you abodt 

some of tbegobd things; which we, 
who. are gathered at. the ^ another 
Chautauqua Assembljt i^ra enjoying 
thu seafeon ^aiit t»< copmend -.'to 
everyone who The 

"What People 
which l^irsil t:nm''qoii^iM 
deacri^tloB oii tlse ̂ oeatioiK: «UI tfe 
general oonditions than cdtild be 
givenrii(k the spiwje' at injr txwimand 
in the Adyan9e. -

As the Press dispatches have in? 
formed you, one of Mr. Dales'state* 
ments iB not trne as regarding this 
year. Market square^ "is no lcbg 
the center of life aftet l»|«^^t;tiieT 
cause the buildings of that/block 
burned ten days ago; and ?fheie;the 
poe&.qfflce and the principal ^stores 

vacant 

OF THE BOARD^OF COUNTV 
; COMMISSIONERS. 

Petition for public ditch in Lorain 
and Hersey Townships was set for1 

beatiitk Aug 25th, t&M, 2 p m. v 
f Petitioners bond for $300 with G V 
Pattersout Henry Yoss, Alb^n Toren, 
and J M Paine as principals, and 8 |K 
Stewart and ?red Dolhelm as sureties 
for draiuage 6t oei'Cttih lauds describ­
ed in said bond, WHS approved by the 
.County Auditor anil placed on file. 

Beport of Board of Audit of May 
1st, 1904, was read and approved and 
•placed.on file. , i ; " 1 \ } 

i Report or county board of audit 
To tbe Honorable Board of douaty Commls-

rioaers, Noble$ Oouaty, Minnesota-; < 
Qentlemen: , t J 
, The unddralgued Boird of Audit of said. No­
bles County, met 'at ilte office o£ the*' County 
Treasurer of said County on the Sid day of May, 
A. D.. 1904. for the purpose of ewnlninK. and 
auditing the Aooo-jnts, Books and Vouchers or 
E. W Uoff. Tretasurer. of s»ld County; and to 
count and ascertain tne kind and descrlpt Ion 
anil amount of funils- (b the County Treasury 

f^ei^siwcwf^Sy'make the following ^report 
thereon: , ' 
' Balance in the'Treasury Dec, Sth, 1603, date 

of last report, §17,285.81. „ . 
• Treasurer's recelptstrom Dec. 8th, 1903, to 
M&yist, 1901: ... | 
From Tak Collections.$61,706.34 v • 
" ^vCollectlous on Pub- _ 1 

lie Lands. — 2,318,93 ;-
" Private Redemptions 433.28 
»- iatereat on County ^ • 

Funds...... 162.98 
Flnes-and Licenses.. . 412.00\ 

i" Jury Fees:.. 21.00 
•* , Wolf Bounty..; 15.00 
" Miscellaneous 68.73 S. " 
'^School Apportion 
;ment.... 4,589.25 

.Total'Balanoe and Receipts, 
:y Dis 

1st,1904, ^S follows: 
Paid orders on Revenue _ 

i> und. .$10,968,28 
Paid'orders on Poor Fund. 722.84 
Paid orders on Road and 

Bridge 
Paid Warrants on Private 
, Kedemptlon Fund 
Paid Warrants on Int. Fund 
Paid Warrants on lncldent-
i alFund..............j,. •••• 
Paid Warrants on Town 

Funds 
Paid Warrants on SoUool 

District. Fund.... — .... 
Paid Warrants' on State 

Taxes. ...... 
Paid War rants -on Collec­

tions from Public Lunds. 
Paid: Wai rants on Etta 

Hendrlcksacc't. 
Paid Warrants on Xounty 

A t x 6 r n e y Contingent 
Fund,. 

$76,963.72 

1,283.95 

419.36 
295.30 

214il 

10,229.94 

24,538.48 

4,904.39 

2,710.17 
37.50 

•58.80 

Total Disbursements..., 
Balance Jn Treasury at 

April SO, l«k,_«W,5WJW 
close of bualnMa 

as appears from the 
books of said County Treasurer. . 

/We flnd the said Treasurer In the possession 
of fund, covering »ald balance in klnd ana 

mi follpwa: 

VVbrthi 
4 

otSgli 
W F; 

of ifo.09'ot the taxes- paid by L 
~oltum Upon Lot 7 -Blobk l, Vil-
' St KUlan for the year 1908, on 
und that the buildings fonner-
d lot had been removed there­

fore Kay 1st. 1903, and said 
ga were iaoluded in the assess-

menlt upon which said tax wife levied. 
Ouliqtton. the resolution was car-

HoVedand dtoried that the amount 
be appropriated to Bigelow 

Towathap for ftuudlng steel bridge on 
»eo£$n toe betireen sections 28 and 
Mjjuid ^O for grading between seo* 
tlons lS and 14. . : . . 

and carried that the amount 
appropriated to Townsnip of 
tou for grading between Sec 
said township. 
for change of boundaries 

District* 15 and 42 signed by 
JS iwd others referred back 

to p£0ibners. » 
PeBtt^i of Grant Gross to be set off 

With Ids; lands, the sei and ne^ south 
of taiiread, Heo. IS, 102, 43, from 
SctiOwPUt. No. 61. to School Diet. 
No.itf, #6lch lies adjoining.-was read 
and*3ey of hearing serfor Aug. 9S, 
lKH.il' » s;...- / .... 

iMif ufy 'Ist8 wer^ taken up and r^» 

'Aie following resolution was offer­
ed: 

Resolved, that taxes for the year 
1904 be levied in the following speci­
fiedamounts, and the rates per cent­
um fitiall be > determined from the 
amdiiht ,of property as equalized by 
the Stitte Board of Equalization m 
provided by statute, for the following 
Eurpgses: 

or.Qounty Revenue........$23,000.00 
1^00.00 
7,000.00 
1,000.00 
1,000.00 

ty Poor............ 
'or Upunty Koad and Bridge 

For Gtounty Bonds.......... 
For County Interest 

& 

is now a 
which has been leveled ahd 

^ \to grass.. However, the 
Chautauqua Institution hiss ^hewn 
ita'respurc^fulnese by providing the* 
stpree with temporary, qurafers, so 
that the life of the Bummer city has 
been very little disturbed. In the 
mean time the trustees and friends 
of th^ Institution have ralUed to its 
support and nerw buildings for the 
stores are nearly competed; 

All lojal Chautauquans are de-
iighted io have BiishopY4i^nt,b«ie 

;j|lua» tfisb.-: at-
most as a fother and the- platform, 
seeims to lack something if he-is npt 
ttiece to make the annoueemehts. 
; Last weejc was Giyiq Weeic and iff 

addition to the lectures ' the. nature 
ot which is implied by the title-j of 
this week,' w<a> had an exceedingly 
kne course of lectures on )Ior^ 
ris, by Professor Richard Moulton. 
After listening to these f^ures biie 
would hesitate to plan a programme 
for the study of English Literature 
which did not include, the ,%ame of 
Morris as Professor Mouiton regards 
him as standing amemg the Immor­
tals in poetry, art and reform. -The 
subject of the third week of the As-
'sembly is "The School—'Btatt 
Parochial". Father A. 
the Catholic World, spe^«. op *he 
Catholic side of the question; ^pi^ 
Henry W.T Thunton, ^.^.^ic^p, 
speaks from a Protrntan^J^ppin^ of 
view.- A 80ries of lecture^^scfa^ol 
matters by Dr. Richard ^ Boohe, 
editor of Education, will roiled out 
the subject. r 

One may hear a great deal Of g^dod 
throw the ball any way they like. 
They are fleet as the men, and, with, t0_. 
the advantage of their hands, often'! music at Chautauqua. Friday eve 
win. A game consists of twenty'ning a very fine renditiou'>6£ Pfna-
one points,and there iS on time liin- fore was given. Next Friday .4ye-
it. They play until one side has uing we are to have t&e omll»riq ' pf 
put the ball through the goal twen- ''The Creation." • ! 

ty one time8<.i^^^.v:.:^':.-^•<• Chautauquan; 

iMdinTtnt Klitloni-
atfk'of fltashmore.... 
4ted 1q'« Bwknore 

DepSltS^Tirst Nationai 
Bank of Wi&sont 

Depasited ln Citizens Nat-
' l<»aiBa«k of Wortbl<W-

t o n . . ' . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
iedtoriretnational 

..of SUawor^h 
>lted In State Bank pf 

s&ore 
Btate^School I«nd Fund;. 

9M?<r 
i.Ma» 
1,671.25 

3,448.65 

3,423.62 

•tm.os 
107.44 

vT6W Funds.120,579.80 
• Rsspectiully submitted this 6th day of May 

1904. 
B. C. PAHHBLIi, •- -„!- i 

"i County Auditor.^ 
' GUS. SWANBEBO, 

^Ctam. Board Co. Com'rpi 
; ' . FBCD l. HVMUTON£ 

cicfkDtat. Court; 
'. J o Murphy an4 F H Tieihehs were 
appointed to count the funds in 
County Treasury. . ' 

Adjourned to meet July 12,9 a in 
.;,V ; July 12,1004,9am. ; 

Board of County Commissioners /te-
assembled. -

The following report of the Commit­
tee appointed to count the cash ; in 
County Treasurer's office was read 
and accepted. . v 

Tojtlie Board of Co. Commissioners': 
We, the undersigned^ appointed by 

you to cbunt the oish in the County 
Treasurer's office, mafcei the foUowing 
rejport: The eish book; shows a bal-
anue Of |2S,i«917 dUtribfited aS fol­
lows: 
Cajtb and etah items in Treatf-' r 

, brer's .offlco*,.. •... •.. ....... -227* 18 
."Deposited in Adrian Exchange 

, 'Bank.*.'.^...*•••• •••«•>..,4082^55 
Deposited in Bank of Dundee 1140 »t 
Deposited in First National 

Bank of RushmOie....;^... 1825 98 
Deposited ^ Rushmore ,8tate 

• •••••.• • af.M*2162 90' 
Deposited in First National : 

Bank of Wiliiiont.. •... .......2520 -04 
Deposited ih Citizen's Na­

tional Bank of Worthlngtoh 3883< 91 
Deposited in First National v 
: _ Bank of. Ellsworth •»••«..«..* 4737 34 
Deposited in State Bank 0{ 

L i s m o r e  . . . . . . . . . . 3 0 3 0  9 0  

V. ' $23169 17 
July 12,1604. ^ v 

Respectfully Submitted, *17, 
J G Murphy , 

^ Fred H Tie/nens. 
On motion #260.00 was appropriated 

to the>incidental fund, to pay bills for 
postage^express and freight, drayage 
and ice, and electric light and water 
rent, for the eusuitag su months. 

Moved and carried that an approp­
riation cf $200 be made toi the worth 
ingtoti District Fair Asflboiation of 
Nobles donrity, as provided for under 
Chapter 170, laws of Minnesota for 
year 1903 

A oal for the vote resulted ds fol 
lows: • 'r\.;c. 

Mur'phv ve^, 4 
I'U'mi-'iH vs. / V 
ITumritiil '• 
Bry mi ys, 
H>vV<«h - • ' • v-

«iy v; ,f ,v a' refund 

. Total .$33,500.00 
"Moved by Commissioner Murphy 

that the foregoing resolution be adop? 
ted.; Motion seconded oy Commis-'' 
sioner Bryan. Commissioners Mur-: 

phy^Tlemens, Haggard, Bryan, Swan-
berjg vpted aye. Motion declared car-' 
rieawid resolution adopted, . " 

The foUowing sealed bids lor coal 
were.^pened and read: 
C(rie«n|)n Lumber Co— 

75 tiTns Toughiogheny per ton. .fe 50 
25 tQPS stove coal* «>9 50 

J^Uvered in bins in|July^ „ , . 
Alb(|$|en & Boberg— 
' Todghlogheny,per ton...^..... 6 50 

Sjtcpfe coal, per ton....... .••••. 9 35 
JohB JF TiitElll Lumber Co—v . 

YoiUthiogheny, per ton.... <... 6 37 
<|oalr per ton . 9 25 
iSlevator Co— ^ 

per topi....... 8 45* 
i per ton. ........... 9..65 
^lebid ot J<An W- TUT; 

tetJWri^tola^u aftiwptliie 
repairs in and aroumi Jhe 

conrtjhouaeiandjail. 
4 Adjournid to meet July 13r,9Fa m. ?C. 

•  " • .  .c ' '-VX 

; v 4 1 July 13,1004,9 a m. 
Board: resusembled. 
Moved.ahd oarried that bond No. 

287^)60. jgiveh by Bank of Big^low, be 
cancelled, releasing United Statft Fi­
delityand Guaranty Co. from liability 
on same as full settlement has been 
madeb^tween the county and-said 
bank, and the bank is no longer a 
oounty'deposltory. 

Moved and carried that the notice of 
Forest iuid Prairie Firos be published 
in offlolal p^per for three weeks. 

The "following bills were audited 
and allowed; 
Perkins Bros.' Co, records c 

a n d  o f f i c e  s u p p l i e s 5 4  7 8  
Milier-Pavls Printing Co, sup 

plies for primary and gener 
ai electjion ......... 6810 

Miller-Davis Printing CoJ)itsh 
Lien Record.................. 8 50 

Pioueer Press Co, records and 
office' supplies 

Mrs Riuglefs goods to 
" tiacy, ill#... .v. * .... • iv* 

J Q. Murphy, care 

PdnM 

'04 from Jan'y 29 to Feby l£ 
Osceola Co. Ia.-relief .furnish 

edH P l»ai 
W J Bruce A Co, coal 'for Mrs 
. HolleranIn 1902and; 1903,.... 
Indian Lake Twp, appropr^; 

tipn for re-planking Ochey:. 

26 40 

24 60 

29 52 

27 50 

125 00 

secs 28 and 29 and grade be 
tween sews27 and 34...,.... 210 00 

Ransom Twp, approprintion 
for rebuilding 4 bridges.... 720 00 

Lorain TWP, appropriation for 
bHdge between sees 10- and 
11 157 50 

Worthington Twp,-appropria 
tlon for grading between 
s e e s  5  a n d  8 4 0  0 0  

Olney Twp, appropriation for 
bridge between sees 5 and ft 225 00 

H<srsey Twp. appropriation for 
4steel bridges 1000 00 

Seward Twp, appropriations 
for 3 steel bridge..700 09 

J O Murphy, repairs for vpllo 
driver , .,....^ .22 

J O Murphy, viewing bridge in 
In Olney - 3 80. 

F H Tiemens, looking after . 
pile driver....*........ 12 

OD Bryan, inspecting bridge 
work in Ransom, Bigelow 
Little Rock....*............., 27 20 

Gus dwanberg, viewing grade 
in Worthington Twp,. .. .; 3 80 

Austin* Wertern Co Ltd, re 
p a i r s  f o r  g r a d e r . . . . .  1 6  7 5  

Henry Haggard, 3 days on Co 
Board, per diem and mlg. >• 10 20 

J O M u r p h y ,  s a m e . . . v . . . 1 3  0 0  
O D Bryan,same............ 1680 
Gus Swanberg, same*........ v 9 20 
Ous Swan berg,v4 days on 06 .. 

Board of Audit 12 20 
Gu^ Swanberg, 1 day»signing,. 

orders 3 00 
Guai Swanberg, freignt . and 

drayage on (grader repairs.; 120 
F H Tiemens, 2 days- on Co;-

B o a r d  a n d  m i l e a g e . 1 1 0 0  
The following bill was allowed in re 

D i t c h  N o  1 :  •  .  ' . '  
BI Tripp, recording ditch lien 3 00 

The following bUls were allowed In 
re ditch No 2: 
BI Tripp, posting notices.... 
E E Smith, pub notices 
E K Smith pub proceedings of 

special meeting of April 26.. 
Bill of Johnson" & Amondson, 

lor merchandise for sheriff, was 

.6 00 
209 

244 
$1.65 
disal 

lowed, not being a legal charge 
against the county. 

Board adjourned to meet July 21, 
1 9 0 4 ,  a t  *  p  m .  v A H v "  • : ^  

..- • E. G. Pj3N*I»IO, . 
, Oount^Audltor. 

Free Piess Printing Co, blanks 
Geo D Barnard ft Co, blanks 
E K Smith, pub oomm'rs pro 
' ceedings....'. ••....... *.... • 

E K Smltttf blanks and letter 
headsgv^M.». *....... •.... 

Natlona*phb43o, stipules for 
CoSupt 

lammcWid & Stevens Co, sup 
J f r l l e s  f o r  O o  S u p t * . •  

L w A l^botr, postage and ex-

fresS. 
Tripp,> list of mortgages 

and recording bonds./.. 
Fred L. Humbton,' clerk of 

cou^t fees,»< 
Fred L Humiston, 4 days on 

C o Board of Audit.......... 
E C Pannell, 4 days on Board 

ofAudit................... •« 
Newton Fauskee, attempting • 

to collect P P tax warrants., 
Dr F M Manson, investigating 

deathof NelsMartin,... /... 
Dr F M Manson, investigating 
. death of/ohn Felt 
Dr F M Manson, services In 

KraUSe examination......... 
C J Smallwood, telephone rent 

from April 1st to July 1st.. 
Worrell, Manfg Co, disinfect 

ant and sprayer. 
Newton^- Fausfcee, boarding 

prisoners-April, May and 
.June*. 

Peter A Heinl. repairs in jail.. 
C W V Dow; justice fees, . 

State vs Williams and Hack -
ett ...•.• ................... 

0 W W Dow, justice fees in-
State vs Julius Moll........ ' 

Newton Fauskee, sheriff feesk 
In state vs Julius Moll A. 

Newtod Far.skee, sheriff fees in 
. tate vs Viiliatns and Hack . 
et8... 

F D Richards, constable fees 
State vs Wm Cochran 

Worthington Cemetery Assoc­
iation, lot and digging grave 
for Mrs Brenner 

Gu«. Swanb rg, freight on 

30 80 
2 00 
J?6 

6 38 

10.00 

1792 

6 60 

9 50 

84 06 

43 90 

12 00 

12 00 

^0 

5 55 

6 65 

10 00 

81 50 

6 00 

72 96 
190 

2 50 

260  

5 10 

410 

4 60 

7 5H» 

Ths Boa^^ Cbiuit^ CummlSstottr 
ers met pomiant. fo adjournment. 
Membersyweeont - i^yami Murphy, 
Tiemeusf^iggard an^Ohplrmawflwi 
Swimbeiv*'. \ .v- t.,-, 

Applioatton r^f. Geo. N. Smith to 
have tax fcir : year' 1899:, paid on swi 
Seo. 91,. 103, 41. Amount 187.71 re­
funded.. Referred to State Auditor. " 

Application from Dundee Vlfl. for 
aid in building steel bridge refened to 
Co. Attorney as to legality of applica­
tion:. 

Application 6f Leota Twp. for aid in 
building steel bridges and grading 
grantea as follows: 

bridge at sw corner Seo. 
29 .and grading, $50. 

New bridge repairing and grading 
at nw corner Sec 28, $75. 
. New bridge and grading on creek 

between Sec tl and 22, $125. 
For wings and grading approaches 

at new bridge between Sec. 14 and 15, 

O D Bryan, same.... 19, 
Gus Swanberg, same... JMef-I 
j  G  M ^ i f p h y , ^ i S i w f J  
J G Murphy, hauling Mrs' f-.' 

Krause's goods from .depot a ' 28? 
n Board adjourned' td;Aug- '26: Wtyi 
2 p. m. "« ' 

PROCEEDINGS 
' V 

OF THE COUNTY BOARD 
' EQUALIZATION. 

Ci 
» A' < Auditor's Office, 

Worthlugton, Mfnn., July 18, 1904. 
The Co. Board of Equalization met 

in annual session. '*fj 
Memoers present Commissioners M 

Bryan, Haggard, Tiemen#, Murphy, *'d 
Chatrman Gus. Swanberg and E. O. m 
Pannell, Co. Auditor. s 

After being duly sworn by Cleric 
Court they ^ntered upon their duties. ^ 

The foUowing changes were made 

.raised 25 % 
• * IT u> 

ln real property: 
Indian Lake....... 
Bigelow. 
Ransom............... " 17 
Little Rock*. :.j " 17 ^ 
Grand Prairie.. " 20 i 
Lorain .. " 20 , ^ 
Worthington Twp 1 22 ^r-
Dewalu. ..*....7... " 16 
Olney.... . " 16 
Westside... ...K................ " 18 
Hersey ...... »..>s " • 20 '' 
Elk " 15 V 
Summit Lake " 20 
Larkln " 30 * 
Lismore * 18 
Graham Lake..,. " 26 ^ 
Seward " 22 
Bloom " 15 
Wilmont " 16 
Leota " 16 
ftoundk Lake Vill " 16 * .-
Ellsworth Vill..., B 20 L 
Rushmore Vill.. i.... M 12 
Adrian Via;..... « 25 
Brewster Vill v " 25 
Lismore Vill....... J... " 20 
Kinorae Vill.... B 30 
Dundee ViU : " 30 
"Wilmont vill. " 30 
. Adjourned to meet July 19, '04 9 a.m. 

1; y July 19,1904,9 a, m* 
Board reassembled. 

Value of Structures and Improve-
ments. • * 

Ransom^Townshlp ........raised 12 V 
Bigelow———* " ® 
Littie Rock ... J A ^ 
Grand Prairie.. 
Lorain............ 
Worthington.. 

~ Tsiw..... 

.loweredAi 

. . • SB' ^ 
* * 

Larkln. 
Llsmdfe— 
Bloom .... 
Wilmont. 
Leota;..-

•V•<i* • » • •> »• r« 

i*"U • I - «« 
'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.v.'. 6 

lowered 35 . 
" 

....raised 15 ' 

Grading on bottom between see's 
11 and 12,13 and 14 and 23 and 24 and 
on Gown line east of sees 13 and 24, $60. 

ADd grading and small bridge be­
tween see's 2 and 11 and 1 and 12, $35. 

The following bills were audited 
and allowed: 
SchgoftBducation Co., examin 
.ailpu paper.... .•........... 10 00 
L ^Abbc^i ̂ t^g expen 

July 1 
" ,. ....... -.. 22'82 
C W'W Dovr, justlce fees in 

State vs -Hubert Schomer.. 5 65 
Aewton Fauskee, sheriff fees . . 

in same ^.................... ~ 6 90 
Jacob Hendel, witness in same' 3 52 
E Van Eonynenberg, witness-

. in same ..• .* »vi *..i*.........r *. ^4 52 
Andrew Peters, witness . in . 

s a m e  . 3 5 2  
Newton F^Qskee, receiving 

j)ri£driers into jail..;....... 2 00 
P J Lundquist, serving citation 

On A O Steffens...,........ 180 
H Bawley, 500 bills for teach . 

er's meeting........ 2 00 
Bloom twp, appropriation for ! ., 

bridge between sees 30 and 
31 1..^ j»..... -i..........«. 150 00 

Wilmont Tttp, appropriation' 
for. bridge between sees 1 -
and2 .175 00 

Worthington twp, appropria 
tion for bridge between see's 
9 and 10 .,m.............;^30 00; 

Worthington twp, appropria- ' 
tion of April 30, 1901 for K ' 
grading between sees 25 & 36 .75 00 

Worthlugton village,- same'.. 225 00 
J G Murphy, • viewing bridges ; ^ 

in Larkln and Lismore.... 10 20 
G Murphy, care of pile 

driver '................... 
F H Tiemens; viewing bridges 

in Bloom and Wilmont......... 
Gus Swanberg, viewing roads 

in Worthington twp.. .... 
Henry Haggard,- 4 days on 

Board, of Equalization and 
mlir 

I) H Tiemens, same............ 

15o 

8 40 

7 00 

13 20 
17 00 

Worthlnflrtonvill..:.....r...l6wer!eid 4 
Adrian viU ...............raised 5 > 
Einbraevill lowered 10 

Value of Towi^and Vill. Lots. 
Reading raised 40 % 
St Kilian "500 
LeotaviU.........w-- " 20 
Ellsworth vill i.... " 25 ^ 
Brewster vili " 10 
Kinbrae viU..... " 30 
Dundee vilL.. ..lowered 10 
Wilmont VIU raised 20 
Adrian ViU..... raised 2 

Application of A H Lambert to 
have the assessed valuation of nw| 
Sec 25 and wi of swi Sec 24, Dewald 
township placed at $7 per acre. On 
motion there was no change made in 
assessment. 

Adjourned to meet July 20, '04, 9 am. 

July 20, '04,9 a. m. 
reassembled, all member 

3^3 

Board 
present. 

The application of Nick MartiA for a 
reduction of assessment oh lots 11, 
12,13 and 14, block 24 and lots 4,5 and 
6. block 25, in the village of Adrian and 
the application of C .CT May to have 
the assessed valuation of lots in block 
14,12, 27, village of Adrian lowered* 
and raised In block (1) , South Side 
Add; was considered.. 'On motion the 
following changes were made Lot 
1, block l, South Side Add. raised to 
$175, lot 2, blk 1 to $165, lot 3 block 1 
to $125 j lot 4 blk 1 to $125, and lowered 
on lots 11,12,13 and 14 blk 24 to $10 
per lot and lot 2, 3,4, C, blk 27 $5, lot 1 
blk^27 loweted ISO. 

Application of W H Prideaux to re­
duce the assessor's valuation on his 
store buUoing located on lot 4, blk 6, 
in Village of Adrian in the amount of 
$150, on motion was granted. 

Application of W H Severt to re^ 
duce the assessed value on structures 
and improvemeBts on Lot 7, blk 12, 
ViU. Wilmont 1st Ry Add, on motion 
was granted invthe pmount of $60. 

The following, changes were made 
in personal property: 
/- s One Year Old Horses. ^ »\ 
Dewald Twp—.... .....raised 5 % . 
Adrian ViU lowered 20 
Wilmont vUl " 20 Wfy •. 

. Horses 3 Yrs old and Oyer. -
Dewald ..............raised 5^ 
Lismore vill ...i " 40 -mi' 
Einbraevill........ ; " 15 ^ •••' 
Dundee.vill. . . . . . . . . . i  "  .^4 

Stallions, High-bred Mares and ^ 
TracK Horses. • 

Leota ...raised* 100 % ' 
Cattle One Year Old. ' 

Dundee Vill ....raised 20 % » 
Cattle Two Years Old. 

Dundee vill lotyered 10 % }\ 
• , Cows.: • ; 

Lismore vill ........raised 17 % ;?| 
Kinbrae vill ..raised 10% ^ 
Ail Other Cattle 3 Yrs Old and Over. 

(Contined on Fourth page.) 

*4 VS*' 

msimsssa 


